## Program

WELCOME/INTRODUCTIONS Katherine Winans, President Downtown Sacramento BPW Club

PROGRAM

Barbara J. Davis, Secretary

Downtown Sacramento BPW Club

GREETINGS Sher Singh, Vice President
Downtown Sacramento BPW Club

Bessie R. Hironimus Past National President

CLUB HISTORY

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

Barbara J. Davis

Katherine Winans

**CELEBITORY TOAST**Bessie R. Hironimus

**CLOSING & ADJOURNMENT** Katherine Winans

"Do not take lightly the fruits of the labors of those who have gone before. Work now so that you yourselves may give even more than you have received. Let this be your heritage to the women of the future". Lena Madesin Phillips, Founder of the The National Federation of Business and Professional Women's Clubs." St. Louis, Missouri, 1919

The Downtown Sacramento BPW Club with its 150 year history will continue to work for equity locally, nationally and globally as proud affiliates of

BPW-International NFBPWC and





**CFBPW** 



## Downtown Sacramento BPW

105<sup>th</sup> Anniversary 1919-2024

October 19, 2024 11:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Old Spaghetti Factory 1625 Watt Avenue - Sacramento

Our **Mission** is to promote and support equity for working women in all phases of their lives and to promote personal empowerment and professional development.

Our **Purpose** is to provide opportunities for members to experience personal, professional and political growth within a supportive atmosphere.

Our **Vision** is to be recognized and known as a positive influence in the community.

